108
R
IG
G
IN
G
Super Alloy Shackles
Polar/Super Green Pin Alloy Shackle
•  Body and pin high tensile steel, Grade 8, quenched and tempered
• Safety Factor: MBL equals 5 x WLL
•  EN 13889 & meets performance requirements of US Fed Spec
RR-C-271,Type IVA Class 3, Grade B
• Hot dipped galvanised
• Temp -40°C to 200°C
•  EC declaration of conformity. (Upon request basic raw material
cert, manufacturer test cert & works cert.)
Product Code Working
Load Limit
(t)
Body
Dia.
(mm)
Pin
Dia.
(mm)
Eye
Dia.
(mm)
Inside
Width
(mm)
Inside
Length
(mm)
Bow
Width
(mm)
Overall
Length
(mm)
Bolt
Length
(mm)
Overall
Width
(mm)
Weight
Each
(kg)
H550230033 3.3 13.5 16 34 22 51 32 89 82 58 0.5
H550230050 5 16 19 40 27 64 43 110 98 75 0.8
H550230070 7 19 22 46 31 76 51 129 114 89 1.3
H550230095 9.5 22 25 52 36 83 58 144 130 102 1.9
H550230125 12.5 25 28 59 43 95 68 164 150 118 2.8
H550230150 15 28 32 66 47 108 75 185 166 131 3.9
H550230180 18 32 35 72 51 115 83 201 178 147 5.2
H550230210 21 35 38 80 57 133 92 227 197 162 6.9
H550230300 30 38 42 88 60 146 99 249 202 175 8.8
H550230400 40 45 50 103 74 178 126 300 249 216 15.0
H550230550 55* 57 57 117 83 197 138 341 286 252 22.7
H550230850 85* 70 70 143 105 260 180 437 344 320 43.2
H550231200 120* 83 83 162 127 329 190 535 403 356 70.5
H550231500 150* 95 95 208 147 400 238 647 511 428 110.0
H550231750 175 105 108 238 169 410 275 688 561 485 160.0
Delivering excellence in lifting throughout the UK